Resolution approving a State-Municipal Agreement for a multi-use trail along portions of Wisconsin Avenue and Mayfair Road

WHEREAS, the City of Wauwatosa applied for a Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) grant to help fund the multi-use trail planned for the repaying of Wisconsin Avenue between 98th and 106th Streets and the grant covers up to 80% of the multi-use trail cost;

WHEREAS, to increase bike connectivity, the City is looking to extend the multi-use trail length to go beyond the section of Wisconsin Avenue planned for repaying in 2026;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that the State-Municipal AGreement for funding of a multi-use trail along Wisconsin Avenue and Mayfair Road be approved with \$1,826,068 of the funds being funded federally and \$456,517 from the City of Wauwatosa.

Passed and Dated July 18, 2023	Adopted: July 18, 2023
THE RAT	
Clerk	
Approved July 18, 2023 Dennis D. McBry Mayor	de.